37 66 Company shall execute a lease providing for the payment as compensation for the right to collect 

such wharfage and for the use of said laud under water, the annual rental of thirty thousand 
2 Metropsli an St. R'way C I... 	3 	" 	maintaining tracks in front of Barclay St. Ferry,; dollars ($30,000) per annum during the first term, and of thirty-one thousand five hundred dollars 

N R 	 -5 CO ($31,500) per annunt during said second term, and containing the usual conditions and covenants 
z `• 	 • 	. 3 	•' 	t isintaining tracks on new made land bet. 	3d' as at present embodied in the lease of wharfage and land under water now used by this Depart-